information is being furnished solely for informational purposes and is not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated
results of operations or financial position we would have reported had these transactions been completed as of the dates and for
the periods presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of future results.

53

Edgar Filing: PANAMSAT COMMUNICATIONS JAPAN INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

Intelsat Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated

Statement of Operations

For the nine months ended September 30, 2006

(in thousands)

Predecessor Entity
for the
period
from

January 1

to July
1, 2006

Historical
Intelsat

Corporation

Pro Forma Adjustments Predecessor Entity
for the
period
from

January 1

to July 1,

2006
Intelsat

Corporation
Pro Forma

Successor Entity
for the period

from July 1
to

September 30,

2006

Intelsat

Corporation
Historical

Intelsat
Corporation
Pro Forma

PanAmSat
Acquisition
Transactions

G2
Merger

(7)

Other
Intercompany
Transactions

REVENUE
Operating leases,
satellite services and
other $ 436,864 $ 10,263(1)(2)(3) $ (24,122) $ 63,553(8) $ 486,558 $ 251,404(10) $ 737,962(10)
Outright sales and
sales-type leases 5,895 (5,895)(2) �  �  �  �  �

Total revenues 442,759 4,368 (24,122) 63,553 486,558 251,404 737,962

OPERATING COSTS
AND EXPENSES
Cost of outright sales
and sales-type leases (1,943) 1,943(1) �  �  �  �  �
Depreciation and
amortization 138,655 (3,840)(5) (598) �  134,217 71,866 206,083
Direct operating costs
(exclusive of
depreciation and
amortization) 70,977 �  (16,688) �  54,289 44,304 98,593
Costs from affiliates �  �  �  �  �  18,468 18,468
Selling, general and
administrative
expenses 38,033 �  (2,696) 66,945(8) 102,282 25,068 127,350
Restructuring and
transaction costs 145,186 �  �  �  145,186 5,213 150,399
Loss (gain) on
undesignated interest
rates swap (23,140) �  �  �  (23,140) 14,328 (8,812)

Total operating costs
and expenses 367,768 (1,897) (19,982) 66,945 412,834 179,247 592,081

INCOME FROM
OPERATIONS 74,991 6,265 (4,140) (3,392) 73,724 72,157 145,881

Edgar Filing: PANAMSAT COMMUNICATIONS JAPAN INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 70

INTEREST
EXPENSE-Net 107,601 20,851(6) 11 �  128,463 70,710 199,173
OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)-Net (2,679) �  �  �  (2,679) 1,443 (1,236)

INCOME (LOSS)
BEFORE INCOME
TAXES (35,289) (14,586) (4,151) (3,392) (57,418) 2,890 (54,528)
INCOME TAX
EXPENSE (BENEFIT) 8,007 (4,367)(9) (1,598) (1,306)(9) 736 527 1,263

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (43,296) $ (10,219) $ (2,553) $ (2,086) $ (58,154) $ 2,363 $ (55,791)

See the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma

Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

54

Edgar Filing: PANAMSAT COMMUNICATIONS JAPAN INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

Intelsat Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated

Statement of Operations

For the nine months ended September 30, 2005

(in thousands)

Pro Forma Adjustments
Historical

Intelsat

Corporation

PanAmSat

Acquisition

Transactions

G2

Merger

(7)

Other

Intercompany

Transactions

Intelsat

Corporation

Pro Forma
REVENUE
Operating leases, satellite services
and other $ 621,183 $ 26,383 (1)(2)(3) $ (39,501) $ 93,536 (8) $ 701,601
Outright sales and sales-type leases 10,595 (10,595)(2) �  �  �

Total revenues 631,778 15,788 (39,501) 93,536 701,601

OPERATING COSTS AND
EXPENSES
Cost of outright sales and sales-type
leases (4,303) 4,303 (1) �  �  �
Depreciation and amortization 205,791 6,852 (5) (882) �  211,761
Direct operating costs (exclusive of
depreciation and amortization 99,811 �  (27,520) �  72,291
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 56,777 �  (3,775) 100,432 (8) 153,434
Sponsor management fees 10,444 �  �  (444)(4) 10,000
Restructuring and transaction costs 3,974 �  (477) �  3,497
Loss on termination of sales-type
leases 2,307 (2,307)(1) �  �  �
Loss on undesignated interest rate
swap 305 �  �  �  305

Total operating costs and expenses 375,106 8,848 (32,654) 99,988 451,288

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 256,672 6,940 (6,847) (6,452) 250,313
INTEREST EXPENSE-Net 211,875 28,905 (6) 62 �  240,842
OTHER INCOME-Net 1,524 �  �  �  1,524

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 46,321 (21,965) (6,909) (6,452) 10,995
INCOME TAX EXPENSE (BENEFIT) 7,095 (8,793)(9) (2,660) (2,484)(9) (6,842)

NET INCOME $ 39,226 $ (13,172) $ (4,249) $ (3,968) $ 17,837

See the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma

Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Edgar Filing: PANAMSAT COMMUNICATIONS JAPAN INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 72

55

Edgar Filing: PANAMSAT COMMUNICATIONS JAPAN INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

Intelsat Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2005

(in thousands)

Pro Forma Adjustments
Historical
Intelsat

Corporation

PanAmSat
Acquisition
Transactions

G2
Merger

(7)

Other
Intercompany
Transactions

Intelsat
Corporation

Pro Forma
REVENUE
Operating leases, satellite services
and other $ 847,149 $ 33,833 (1)(2)(3) $ (55,220) $ 119,569 (8) $ 945,331
Outright sales and sales-type
leases 13,854 (13,854)(2) �  �  �

Total revenues 861,003 19,979 (55,220) 119,569 945,331

OPERATING COSTS AND
EXPENSES
Cost of outright sales and
sales-type leases (4,303) 4,303 (1) �  �  �
Depreciation and amortization 276,925 7,729 (5) (1,284) �  283,370
Direct operating costs
(exclusive of depreciation
and amortization) 143,870 �  (39,173) �  104,697
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 78,998 �  (4,657) 120,822 (8) 195,163
Sponsor management fees 10,444 �  �  (444)(4) 10,000
Restructuring and transaction
costs 4,294 �  (476) �  3,818
Loss on termination of sales-type
lease 2,307 (2,307)(1) �  �  �
Gain on undesignated interest rate
swap (6,611) �  �  �  (6,611)

Total operating costs and
expenses 505,924 9,725 (45,590) 120,378 590,437

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 355,079 10,254 (9,630) (809) 354,894
INTEREST EXPENSE-Net 261,383 37,802 (6) 62 �  299,247
OTHER INCOME Net 4,029 �  �  �  4,029

INCOME BEFORE INCOME
TAXES 97,725 (27,548) (9,692) (809) 59,676
INCOME TAX EXPENSE
(BENEFIT) 2,105 (11,093)(9) (3,731) (311)(9) (13,030)

NET INCOME $ 95,620 $ (16,455) $ (5,961) $ (498) $ 72,706

See the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma

Edgar Filing: PANAMSAT COMMUNICATIONS JAPAN INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 74

Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

56

Edgar Filing: PANAMSAT COMMUNICATIONS JAPAN INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

Intelsat Corporation

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated

Financial Information

(dollars in thousands)

(1) Reflects adjustments to revenue of $8.9 million and $20.2 million for the periods prior to July 1, 2006 and the nine months
ended September 30, 2005, respectively, and $26.8 million for the year ended December 31, 2005, to conform to Intelsat